Regulatory Services Officers and the Local Laws Officer during this reporting period focused 
on animal registration compliance and follow up on outstanding fees owed to Council.   

Patrols were limited however weekend patrols were maintained including visits to the various 
markets and Hills Crossing. 

Follow up on one hundred fifty four (154) outstanding dog registrations. 

Twenty one (21) infringement notices were issued over the January period, eighteen (18) for 
failing to register an animal, two (2) for animals wandering and one (1) for littering. 

Animal 
Owners 

JUL 

3094

[...]

Information flyer with registration renewals provided in the mail. 

Media Releases on topical issues are placed in local newspapers, information signage and 
our website. 

 Investigate and take action on animal/local law complaints: 

A total of three hundred and sixty two (362) complaints and compliance tasks were received 
and actioned for the month of January.  The majority of the complaints involved following up 
on overgrown allotments and investigating miscellaneous animal complaints. 

Four hundred and seventy sixty (476) Customer Service phone enquiries were taken for